“ASTM” means the American Society for Testing and Materials; 

“Banking Day” means any day that the banks are open for normal business in the place 
specified for the payment of the invoice. If no place is specified then this shall be Doha, Qatar. 

“Barrel” means forty two (42) U.S. gallons of two hundred and thirty one (231) cubic inches at 
sixty (60) degrees Fahrenheit; 

“Bill of Lading” or “BL” is the customary document of title provided by the Seller to the Buyer 
pursuant to the Agreement; 

QATAR PETROLEUM FOR THE SALE OF PETROLEUM COMPANY PRODUCTS LIMITED